G- 26 B Iding, Conswu cholbas-Worling prfect = Meeting mm—wwn@ Over FOK Drve~H SUF1 149
l?) 87 | 8 Fane= Turne—Wa KL ﬂq"“ﬁfﬁ,m . 285"41? +19 51

X b b ;
: . —— = S y
= & = o s !

.”

LoYs 28

Fu(_...b

o'y Lyl

o ‘myr
. . jJ » | SO 1‘_'... ”
- iy . i £ A
d f 4,4 .1-.| ‘_‘

a
ks ..' 48
. “ ‘:; ’- ‘- 4_|- [
it F )



= ¥*

OREGON 9-3950

FULLER -TURNER - WALSH -SLATTERY, INC. of

UNITED NATIONS CONTRACT
403 EAST 42ND STREET |
|

NEW YORK 17, N. Y. ) V
Jantary 25, 1951
REVISED -~ September 7, 1951

Mr, James 4, Dawson
Co-0Ordinator of Construction
Headquarters Planning Office
Room 2272 - United Nations
New York, N,Y.

re:  GORTiexGW* H) 1/75 - MEETIIG HALLS & COVERING OVER ZLAST RIVER - RIVE
WAVIBED- PARTIAL BSTINATE #1 for CHANGE NO,
"Changes in Structural Drawings dated 3/27/50"

References: (a) U.N. Dwg, MH/S-23, rev, No. 2, 3/27/50
(b) " ] MH/S—ZZ;, " "oy 1
(¢c) FTWS,Inc., Letter (Grogan) to Dawson, dated 6/15/50
(d) Reinforeing Steel Enginsering Dwg, #3, approved 5/16/50,
as cornpared with:
(¢) UJN, Dwg. MH/S-1, Contract Set dated 6/21/49
(f) " 1 I‘}.H/S-ZB, " n 9/2/,49
(g) ] n MH/S—-QL, 1" n "
(h) 1 n MH/A-—B, 1l n 9/1/&9
(1) " Cofuents of 12/20/49 (Black Book)

Dear lr, Dawson:

This Estimate supersedes and cancels our "Partial Istimate #1 for
Change No, 34", dated January 25, 1951,

On Septerber 7, 1951 at a meeting held in United Nations Headquarters
Planning Office, with Messrs, Zunser, Scanlon, Wright and Céffey present.
a comprehensive compremise agreement was reached covering Estimates. for
Change No, 34, .urtial #1, Chenge No., 38, Change No, 39 and Change No,
454 This r vised Lstimate agreces with the marked up copy which was
initialled by lMessrs., Zunser, Seanlon and Wright at the above meeting.

‘THE‘ LSTIM.TE WRITTEN SEPTEMBER 29, 1950 FOR CHANGE NO, 34 HAS BEEN
WITHDRAWN,

The Estimate for Change No. 34 is being written in parts, of which this,
the first, covers all the items except the framing of additional holes,
st a conference in lr. Hopper's office on November 27, 1950, attended

by Messrs, Hopper, Kcarney, Coffoy and Wright, Mr, Hopper stated:

"We cannot allow added cost for framing holes, Failure to agrce

on this open item will not delay passage of any structural pstimete
contained it, If otherwise satisfactory, such estimates will be
approved, ¢xcluding open item. MNr, ..arney may present through
FIW3, Inc. a letter requesting reconsideration of his claim for
extra payment,"

The added cost of frauing the lolcs will bc submitted as a separate par-
tial Dstimate for Change No, 34,

Continued 5 o o s s » & @



Mr,

RE:

October 27, 1950
James A. Dawson -2- REVISFD September 7, 1951

Contract Hy 1/75 - Revised Lstimatc for Change Noe 38

SECTION 3 -~ CONCRETE SLaB & FIREPROOFING

(a)
(b)

(e)

(d)

(£)

1)
2)
3)
L)

5)
6)

7)

(Brennan & Sloan, Inc,

Deleted
At Blev, 18! certain slabs arc now designed
Dil for dcuble mesh,
In slab at Elev, 83' reinforcing steel is
added,
In slab at Flev. 83! concrete is changed from
G ritcrete to Stone Concrete,
Dcleted
4t Elev, 83' near col., 23=T changes are made
in type of concrete =nd by addition of curb.
. 4LDD DEDUCT
Add 6l SF of slab forms @ £0,568/SF b 36435 - -
4dd 5 Tons Reinforeing Steel @ 247,40/Ton 1,237.00 -
4dd 95 CY 30004 Concrete @ wlh.42/CY 1,369.90 © -~
Curbing as follcws: L6,T76 7 _
9 LF 6" x L-1/2"
8 LF 10" x 12"
Deduct 1613 8p Leinforcing liegh @ 7 ,0722/5F - = 5 116,467
Deduct 95 CY Gritcrete 0 ,13,27/CY - = 1,260,65"
$2,690,01 £1,377,11
137711
NET ADDITION , , + +» o ©1,312,90
Add cost of labor increase of 7/1/50 on

net additional labor 12% on 162731 o+ v o o 75428

/T,388,18

0 & P 15% 208,23

FOAB 4=1/2% on 702,59 1,62
TOT.L .DDITION - THIS LSTIM.TE  1,828,03 7

Will you kindly issue a Change Order - ADDITION in the lump sum amount of
+1,628,03 to cover the changes in structural drawings itemized above,

Very truly yours,
r‘UI.U“@/-TU: VER W uSh SLLTTERY, INC,

M. 4 L{K/KVZ’

MJG/CER/cas Progcct ‘anager



_ g

OREGON 9-3950

FULLER -TURNER - WALSH - SLATTERY, INC.
UNITED NATIONS CONTRACT
403 EAST 42nD STREET

NEW YORK 17, N. Y.

October 27, 19%0
WEVISED September 7, 1951

Mr. James A. Dawson
Co-Ordinator of Construction
Headquarters Planning Office
noom 2272 - United Nations
New York, N.Y.

RE: CULTRACT HQ 1/75 - 1 IETING HALLS & COVER OVIR E AST RIVER DRIVE -
REVISED LSTIMATE FOr CHANGE NO, 38
Changes in Structural Drawings dated 4/14/50
and 4/17/50

References: (a) U.lN.Dwg. MH/S-14, Rev, #9, dated 4/14/50

(b)) ™ ™ MH/S-23, " #3, " 4/17/50

(¢) g n 1"1}1/8-21;, LU 2 ) I n

(d) ™ " RMH/S-6, ¥ " L/14/50

(e) " Letter (Dawson) to FT.S, Inc., dated 4/18/50

(£) R:-;*ir/lforcing Steel Engineering Bureau No., 15 approved
6/5/50

(g) Reinforcing Steel Engineering Bureau No, 18 gpproved
6/2L/10

as compared with:

(h) TU.N. Dwg, MH/A-102, dated 9/1/4L9

(i) " " MH/A—].OB, " 1"

(J) " n MH/A-—J.O‘?, n n

(k) " MH/S-23, Rev. /2, dated 3/27/50
(1) [ 1 !"iH/S—-ZL, n i#2, " n
(m) " MH/S=1k4, dated 12/19/49

Dear Mr, Dawson:

THIS ESTINATL SUPERCEDES IND CANCELS OUR "ESTIiMATE FURICHANGE NO, 38",
DATED OCTOBER 27, 1950.

On September 7, 1951 at a meeting held in United dations Headquarters
Planning Office, with lessrs, Zunser, Scanlon, Wright and Coffey present,
a comprchensive compromise agrecment was reached covering Estimates for
Change No, 34, Partial if1, Changc No. 38, Change No. 39 and Change No. 45,
This Revised Dstimate agrees with the marked up copy which was initialled
by Messrs. Zunser, Scanlon end Wright at the above meeting,

In accordance with the requitements and authority of Article 8(g) of our
Contract HQ 1/75, we hereby claim an increase in our total maximum guar-
anteed cost price in the lump sum amount of ONE THOUS.ND SIX HUNDRED
TWENTY-EIGHT AND 03/100 DOLL-RS ($1,628,03) for the changes in the
structural drawingsin referenc.s (a) through (d), inclusive,

The above increase is broken down as follows:

Contimhd L I 1 ; L



cmran’

Mr., James ., Dawson D October 24, 1950
REVISED: September 7, 1951
re: Contract HQ )l_/'ZS - L3TIMATE FOR CHANGE NO. 39

4DD DEDUCT
Totals brought forward fram Page (1) o o o o o ¢ o & 105,12 .

(5) Delete

(6) acd cost of Labor Incroase of 7/1/50 ] r,
on additional labor 12,0 on '}.-’57!82 ¢ * & = 8 o @ " -
e ol
0&P 15% 16,81

FOAB L4=1/2% (G6LsT6) o o 2,91
TOT..L .#.DDITION = THIS ESTIMATE « o » 131,78 -
Will you kihdly issue a Change Order - 4DDITION in the lump sun amount of
131478 to cover the changes in structural drawings itcmized above,
Very truly yours,

FULLD HHHER—HJJJS}'-SLH TERY, INC.

0] % c Ejﬂi [l

M, Jo Grogan
MJG/CER/cas Projett lanager



_..i(y

OREGON 9-3850

FULLER-TURNER - WALSH -SLATTERY, INC.
UNITED NATIONS CONTRAGTober 24, 1950
403 EAST 42np STREETSVISE. September 7, 1951 |
) NEW YORK 17, N. Y.

Mr, Yames ', awscn
Co-Ordinator of Construction
Headquarters Planning Office
lloom 2272 = United Nations
New York, N.Y,

RE: CONTR.CT HQ 1/75 - MZETING IiaLLS & COVERING OV R E..ST RIVER JRIVE
AGVISE. LSTIMAIL FOR ChaNGL NO, 39
Changes in Structural _rawings, dated 4/19/50

References: (a) U.N.iwg, MH/S-7, Rev. i#5, dated 4/19/50
(b) t 1" MH/S—8, n #9, " 1"
(¢) " Letter (uawson) to FIWS, Inc,, dated 4/21/50
as comparcd withs
(d) U.N. wg, MH/S=7, dated 9/19/49
(e) " " MH/S-8, " A4/10/50
(f) 1" " MH;‘S—S, I 9/19/&9

uear Mr, -awson:

THIS ESTIMATE SUPERSEDES «NJ C.NCLLS OUK "ESTIM\TE FOK CH.NGE NO. 39",
...\TED OCTOBEL 24, 1950,

On September 7, 1951, at a meeting held in United Nations Headquarters
Planning Office with lessrs, Zunser, Scanlon, Wright and Coffey present,
a comprehensive compromise agreement was reached covering Istimates for
Change No. 34, Partial #1, Change No. 38, Change No, 39 and Change No, 45.
This Revised Istimate agrees with the marked up copy which w:s initialled
by Messrs. Zunmser, Scanlon and Wright at the above meeting.

In accordance with the requirements and zuthority of Article 8(g) of our
Contract HQ 1/75, we hereby claim an increase in total maximum guarantced
cost price in the lump sum amount of ONE HUN.RE., THIRTY-ONE .N., 78/100
LOLLARS (4131478) for the changes in structural drawings in refercnces
(a) and (b).

The above increase is broken down as follows:

LCTION 3 ~ CONCH.OTE SL:BS .1 FINGPHOOFING
(Brennan & Sloan, Inc,)

(2) at Elev, 41' added reinforcing steel
(b) uelete

(8) Near Col, 8A-Y added floor slab to replace
opening for stairwell as prewiously shown

_ ADD JEDUCT
(1) 4dd 136 sq, ft, of slab forms @ /4 568/SF 8 17425 .=
(2) Delete
(3) Delete _ .
(4) &dd 2,1 cus yd, Griterete @ {13,27/CY 7 R Y
+105,412 r -

PBentinvad ¢ ¢ o @ w @ s bl s



N8vember 2, 1950
Mr, James .. .awson -3 Revised September 7, 1951
re: Contract HQ 1/75 - ilevised Istimate for Change No, 45 ===
Total brt, fw, from Page (1) 2,385,74
SECTION 7 - W.TERPROOFING (New York Roofing Co.)

a) «dd membrane waterproofing on floor of lanhole No,2
adcording to reference (d).

1) add 117 SF of 5-ply watcrproofing @ {,25/SF 229,25
TOT.L .. ITION 229425 29,2
TOTAL 4. ITION = TFIS ESTIMATE o o o $2,414499Y

Note: Pursuant of verbal interpretation received from Mr, J,J. Healy
on 10/6/50 the " 1" Mastic Horizontaldoint" shown on reference
(e) was estinated as premoulded expansion joint,

Will you kindly issuc a Change Order - 4 LITION in the amount of
2941499 to cover the additional work itemized above,

Very Lruly yours,

PULIMQ—TUIWR- L. L3H=-SL.TTERY, INC.
/i? . L?/ Md’bw
M, Jd. Grogan

Projéct Manager
1JG/CEL/eas



Novenber 2, 1950
Mr, James A, Dawson 2 HEVISED September 7} 1951

re: HQ 1/75 - Revised Estimate for Change Nos 45

I - SECTION 2, 3, and 4 - CONCHETE CONSTHUCTION
(Brennan & Slcan, Inc.)

a) By reference (d) added structural details of Manhole No, 2
including reinforcing steel, expansion joint filler and
emulsified asphalt coating,

b) By references (a), (b) and (c) details of construetion
around perimeter of building at 83' are changed to add
reinforcing steel, delete nesh, double mesh and substitute
stone conctete for gritcrete,

¢) By Scction 13-K, gritcrete and forms are added:

iz .E_UCT
1) .dd 28 SF of wall forms € 504697 SF v 19452 7 - -
2) add 30 SF of eculsificd asphalt ¢ ©,10/SF 3,007  sw

3) .dd 40 LF of cxpansion joint filler € §,4612/LF 18,45 i -

o
4) add 1.2 Tons of keinf.stecl in walls G247.40/T 296,88

5) udd 103 SF of slab forms @ .. 568/SF 58,507 - -

6) add 6,14 Tons of Reinf,steel in slabs
e LaWTJ0/T 1,519,047

7) _elete
8) add 174 CY of 3000# concrete for slabs
e "1442/CY  2,509,08 ¥ = -
9) . educt 2,297 SF of reinf.mesh € ‘,,0722/5F " 165,847
10) .educt 174 CY of griterete ¢ .13,27/CY - - 2,308,987

why b2l b7 2,174,482
2,47L,82
NET . ITION « « + o o « o +51,949.65 - -

11) «dd cost of labor increase on labor performed
after 7/1/50-Net idditional Labor . . [896.1k
Less Labor performed before 7/1/50 175,69
add 12;; on 120 h5 86. }-Ivé J

52,036,410 -
0 & P 15% 305,42
FO.B 4=1/2% eom 982,59 by 22

TOT..L & ..ITION - THIS SOCTION 12,3857k °

Continued « « o« o o ¢



2 January 25, 1951
e REVISED: September 7, 1951

re: Contract HQ 1/75 - "Partial Estimate #1 for Change No, 3h4.

Mr. James ... Dawson

In accordance with the requirecments and authority of article 8(g) of our
Contract H) 1/75, we hereby claim an increase in our total maximum guaran—
teed cost price in the lump sum amount of TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTTE!
AND 18/100 DOLL:RS (52,216,18) for the items listed herein as shown on the
structural drawings in references "." and "B" and for our Change No, 34
which is reference 'cl,

The above increase is broken down as follows:

SECTIONS 2 and 3 ~ CONCRETE CONSTLUCTION
(Brennan & Sloan, Inc.)

(a) Along X line wall and other walls, a coating of emulsified
asphalt between walls and beams is added,

(b) In Section 23-K, thc note "Spot Weld Dowel to Beam! is
added,

(c) In many locations, reinforcing stecl is added when compared with
mesh reinforcing specified by "Black Book", reference "i",
. aDD
1) Aidd 1500 SF of Dmulsified ..sphalt Conting @ 0,10 & 150,00 ¥
2) udd lsbor und plant for Spot Welding Dowels
Welding Bquipiient o« o o o o o s 9 o o o 239425/day
WUldUP & Opf)rat(?r I R Z{,S.5O
15% Insurmcc ('_:/-1.5.50) L T T T L ] 6-82"1 2
2 Days L S R T T GO e 91057"152dy0183!15 /
M'ﬁtal LElthziI‘ M hI‘S. @ . & " % 8 " 8 @ 3.00 hI‘. )-‘.2.00 4

3) 4dd curbing 5" high by 8" wide, 54LF 99,14 v
4) Add 125 SF of slab forms @ {,0,568/SF 71,00 ¥
5) &dd 5,00 Tons Reinforcing Steel @ $5247,40/ton 1,237,00 ~
6) Aadd 3 CY 3000 Concrete @ {14.42/CY 43,26

™
7) 4dd 12% to 0ld Labor Rat. s for Work
Total Labor by Brennan & Slozn o + « o 926,62

Less: Labor before 7/1/50 . . . 360,96 ., . '
Metal Lather o« o o o o & L2,00° 402,96

Gad 128 6f & o ww v v s 5 6 8 % s 5 %G . 523,66 62,8 l
4 “T; 888, .'3"&9 7

O&Pls%nlon-..a 283026{)
FOAB 4-1/2% on ©989,46 : ﬁ%;SZ_;,
TOT.L .DDITION - THIS ESTDM.TE {2,216,18
Will you kindly issue a Change Order - 4DDITION in the lump sum amount
of ,2,216,18 to cover the changes in structural drawings itemized above,

Very truly yours,
FULLYG-JURNERT LSH-SLLTTRY, TNC
DI 17

l.JU rogan
MJG/CER/eas Project Manager



:E
|
|

e e—— T 1

7 Septenber 1951

Fuller-Turmer-ialsh-Slattery, Ine,
403 Zast A2 Streect
New York 17, New Tork
Re: Heeting Hall and Cover Uver Hast
River Drive - Contract ¥, 1/75
Fainting and Finishing

Cent lemen:

Fleage submit for our consideration ;rices based
on the followin-:

Faint the ten (10) circulsr diffusers in the
accustical plrstered ceilings in these rooms -
Dinirlz Rooms Nes, 412 and L1k, lounge llo, 413,
and Delegates' Lining Space Ho. 423, the color
to match the acoustical ceilings in which the
diffusers are installed,

After receipt of the prices we shall instruct you
how to proceed,

Very truly yours,

James A, Dawson
Co=Urdinator of Construction

cc: Aussem Headgquarters lanning Office

Nelson
Weigel
Healy
Harris
Hopper
Zunser
Vanlane
Sorensen
MeLeod



= v s T P TBL T M R I R e TR O T TR T e

;
;

7 September 1951

Fellep-Turner-alsh-Slatiery, Ine,
LO3 Gast L2 Street
New York 17, Hew Tork
Re; ¥Mecting Fall and Cowepr Over East
River Drive - Contraet I
Carpentry and Millwork
Zadnting and Finishing

— ey

Gentlemens:

Supplementary to mr lettor to you of § Jeptember
1951, we are forwarding to you today, under separate cover,
$10) cories of the following documentss

Finish Schedule cheet Mo, 5, fevision No. 45, dated
6 September 1951
» L " Ho, 7, Revision o, ks’
& Septeuber 1
. . " Ro.l0, Milmllo.
6 Septenber 1953'.
" L " EQ.B' Mm !0. 55,
; & September 1951
" " " lNo,lk, Revision No. 45, dated
6 1951
" " *  Ho,l5, Revision No, L5, dated
6 September 1951
L L " 3001?’ M‘m uﬂ'. ‘I".
6 September 1951
' . . "  Eo.22, Rwhion Hoe 45
- 6 September )

Drawing SK-380, Revision Ho. L5, dated 6 Septesber 1951

Fages los, 5 and 9, Paint Schedule, Doors & Trin, Rewsion He. A4S,
Dated 6 September 1951

Pulletin of Changes to Revision No, 45, dated 6 Septesber 1951

Proceed with the work and submit for our considerstion
prices which may affeet the Contract Frice,

) } H . Very truly yours,

/ Jomes A, Dawson, Co-Ordinator of Construction
JJHe:eam Headguarters Flamming Office




= ?,‘ \/
OREGON 9-3950

FULLER-TURNER - WALSH - SLATTERY, INC.
UNITED NATIONS CONTRACT
403 EAST 42nND STREET

NEW YORK 17, N. Y. September 6, 195

Mr, James Ae Dawson
Co=0Ordinator of Construction
Headquarters Planning Office
Room 2272

United Nations 17, New York

RE: CONTRACT HQ 1/75 - VMEETING HALLS AND COVER OVER EAST RIV_%R DRIVE
3 GE NO., 29
TRcvisions to Hecating, Ventilating and Alr
Conditioning Work Originating in the Field"

Refercnces: a) FIWS Letter (Reese) to United Nations dated June 1l, 1951
b) n n (Grogan) n n n n June 15’ 1951
c) n " (Recese) " n U " July 18, 1951

Dear Sir:

In accordance with the requirements and authority of Article 8(g) of our Cone
tract HQ 1/75, we claim an increase in our total maximum guaranteed cost price in
the amount of THREE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRFD EIGHTY EIGHT DOLLARS AND FIFTY FIVE CENTS
($3,688455) for the added hecating, ventilating and air conditioning work listed
herein which is required by the above "references',

The above price is broken dovm as followss

ITEM NOe. Lt

CeleSe #6305 = Run Nelson heaters in Security Counoeil - three
shift, Heaters to be run until londay morning
8:00 aems for drying plaster on ceiling so
painting can proceed, as pcr lir, Dawson's ine
structions.

CeIeS. #6537 = To place and maintain Hcerman Nelson portable
heaters to dry vlaster in various areas, This
is to cover recntal and keroscne for heatorse
(sce reference "c"),

Daily Work Rerort Nos 01L55lsesecsed 6400
0ﬂl76500 sene s lh?th
011.1766- .’0 sFone 70028
03-11-767. LLE R LN ] 1710%
OLly7684 06 es0s+ 3354140
Olsél-lll LA LN ?9007
0156J.|.5..oloot 82.55
0156L6¢ 00 seee  8lie38
0156li7ee00ese 12Ls10
0156li8eseesee 165.L47

0]-5659.I (X LN ] Bhi 6
Figure® carricd to page (2).-.:....513;0.%5



Mr. James Ae Dawson September 6, 1951
Re: Contract HQ 1/75 - Meeting Halls - Partial page (2)
Estimate #1 far Change No. 291

ADD
ITEM NOs 1 ( continued)
Figures brought farward from page (1)esesssscessessss$l350432

Daily Work Report Nos Ol56604seseeess 81e61
0156630..00.666 95'3,4
01566500'0'6U“.. 8}.1.38
015668001000060 61.28
015671000606060 121],.10
015672000 sedoee 1650'-17
015680..-.....8 8038
015683. IR I TR Y] 21.03
01566110.-!.0.-. 21002
F:Lsahba.ch & loore Invoice #16220seese 192491
N 416300, 0es _T6928%ueenes §34275:66

Total Addition - T‘tem Noe lo.co--o.o.o-ooo-toooaoo. $3’275.66
ITEM NO, 2%
Addition for complcting filling of chilled water lines to
expedite the starting up of air conditionihg system for
the Secrctariat Building, This work was done at the ro-
quest of Us Ne representatives,
Korby Saunders Invoice #881&.- T ooo$ h12.89
Total Addition = Item Noe 2edescscososesscsissonces & 112489
TOTAL ADDITION =~ PARTIAL ESTIMATE NO« lesssccoccse $39688455
One copy of each FTWS Daily Work Report, Fischbach & Moore Invoice and Kerby
Saunders Invoice, is attached hereto. One copy of cach of the subcontractort?s time
tickets is already in your files. For your convenience, wec are also attaching threcc
copies of Fischbach & Moorets time tickets that are covered by their invoiccse

Will you kindly issue a Change Order=\DDITION in the amount of $33688455 to cov:
the work itemized hereing

Very truly yours,
FULLER=~TURNER~V/\ISH=-SL.TTERY, INCa

U

P25 nd il A

MJG2CER : ame g Jeo Grogen
attache Project Manager



I’
¢
2

cc: Zunser ,
Hopper
Begley
Coke
Boldue
Herman
Rosenstein
Carbone

6 September 1951

Fuller-Turner-Walsh-Slattery, Inec,
403 Bast 42nd Street

New York 17, N.X.

Gentlemen:

He:

Contract HQ 1/75 - Meeting Halls
and Covering Over East Hiver Drive

* = Change Order No, 400

We are sending you herewith the following authorizationsissued Ly
the United Nations Building ¥anagement Service for items of work to be done
under Change No. 400, Meeting Halls,

Late

27 August 1951

27 August 1951

dtem

No., 18

No. 19

Deseription

Provide temporary steam maintenance for re-
frigeration system of the Meeting Hall Area,
on a 24 hour basis, effective 1 September
through 30 September 1951

Weekly Payroll 168 Hrs. @ $2.33 $392.00
Welfare % Pension, Payroll Assessment 24,400
Overhead & Profit 63400
Unemployment & FOAD 18,00

§ $497.00

Provide temporary ventilation in the Feeliug
Hall Area, on a 24 hour basis, effective 1
September through 30 September 1951.

Weekly Payroll 168 Hrs. @ $3.10 $521.00
Welfare & Pension, Payroll Assessment 51.00
Overhead & Profit 86,00
Unemployment & FOAB %,00

.00
15% Kerby Saunders 02,00



R e e |

N A T W o S IV s s L S

I

soam Wi Ol AT [~ ~ Sl =i

AT ERIT

Faller-Turner-Walsh-Slattery, Inc, 2= 6 Beptember 1951

HQ 1/75 - Meeting Halls

Change Order o, 400

27 Awgust 1951 No. 20

Enclosure

JZ:eh

Provide temporary electric service for
the Meeting liall Area, on a 24 hour basis,
effective 1 September through 30 September
1951.

Welfare & Pension, Payroll Assessment 61.00
Overhead & Profit 92.00
Unemployment & FOAB

ng.oo

Very truly yours,

James A, Dawson
Co=Ordinator of Construction
Headquarters Planning Office




(.-'g_: B . /\_,, :- . g-/
{\_ﬁl.-h- LA T-’* i OREGON 9-3950

FULLER-TURNER- WALSH-SLATTERY, INC.
UNITED NATIONS CONTRACT
403 EAST 42nD STREET

NEW YORK 17, N. Y.
Septamber 5, 1951

Mr. James A. Dawson
Co-Crdinator of Construction
Headquarters Planning Office
Room 2272

United Nations, N. Y,

RE: Contract HQ 1/75 - Meeting Halls & Cover Over East River Drive
ESTIMATE F(R CHANGE NO, 210
Heating Revisions at Elevation 83'-0"

References:

(a) U.N.Dwg. SK-MH-H224-2 dated 2/9/51

(b) Mr. James A.Dawson's letter dated 2/23/51 to FTUS,Inc.

(¢) C.E.Halback & Co.'s shop dwg, H=MS-52-1 dated 12/13/50
"Approved as Noted" 1/26/51

(d) C.E.Halback & Co.'s shop dwg. H-4S-52-1, revised 3/2/51
wppproved as Noted" 3/9/51

(e) FT"S,Inc. letter to Kerby Saunders,Inc. dated 3/9/51

(f) FT™S,Inc. letter (Grogan) to U.N. dated 3/22/51 (c0O 210)

Dear Sir:

In accordance with the requirements and authority of Article
8(g) of our Contract HQ 1/75, we claim an increase in our total guar-
anteed maximum cost price in the amount of TVO HUNDRED THIRTY DOLLARS
AND THIRTEEN CENTS (7230.13) for the changes in the work itemized
herein which are required by the above references.

Attached hereto are three (3) copies of Kerby Saunders'
estimate (1 page), undated, marked "FTT'S Change #210", giving itemized
breakdown of this change.

No charge is included in this estimate for any patching by
architectural trades.

711l you kindly issue a Change Order Addition in the amount
of $230.13 covering the changes itemized herein.

Very truly yours,

FULLER-TURNER-VAISY-SLATTERY ,INC.

\
) { ! /

i 7 ! f i ot
?'.-10 JI Grogrjn
14JG/CER/ 1br Project Manager
Attachment



Wi

OREGON 9.-3950

FULLER-TURNER - WALSH -SLATTERY, INC.
UNITED NATIONS CONTRACT
403 EAST 42Np STREET

NEW YORK 17. N. Y.
September 5y 1951

Mr. James A. Dawson
Co--Ordinator of Construction
Hcadquarters Planning Office
Room 2272

United Nations, New York

RE: Contract HQ 1/?5 - Meeting Halls & Cover Over East River Drive
ESTIMATE FOR CHANGE NO. 2L3
"Revised Flashing Details at Exterior Doors"

References:
(a) AJfunder % Sons,Inc. shop dwg. No.9, dated 3/5/51,
appr oved 3/9/51
(b) FTs,Inc. letter (Grogan) to U.N., dated 5/11/51

Dear Sir:

In accordance with the requirements and authority of Article 8(g)
of our Contract H) 1/75, we claim an increase in our total guaranteed
maximum cost price in the amount of FOUR HUNDRED TEN DOLLARS AND SEVENTY-
NINE CENTS (3410.79) to cover the cost of the additional work as required
by the above references.

This price is broken down as followss

SECTION 10 = ROOFING & SHEET METAL VORK (N.Y. Roofing Co.)

1. Furnish and install special copper door pans on
exterior doors in accordance with the instructions
from the United Nations:

196 s.f. Copper %117.60
Field Labor 217,00
Insurance 14,11
308,71

154 0 & P 52.31
FOAB & T 9.77

TOTAL ADDITION - - =  3BL10,79

i1l you kindly issue a Change Order-ADDITICN in the amount of
%L10.79 to cover the cost of the additional work itemized herein.

Very truly yours,
FULLER-TURNER-"ALSH=-SIATTERY,INC,
; "‘f( /." i e 7
’ ,l/ ._; - f"'!’f /;'{if!/

M. J Grogan ¢
MJG/CER/1br Project Manager



W
P
OREGON 9-3950

FULLER-TURNER - WALSH -SLATTERY, INC.
UNITED NATIONS CONTRACT
403 EAST 42ND STREET

NEW YORK 17, N. Y.

September 5, 1951

Mr. James i, Dawson
Co-Ordinator of Construction
Headquarters Planning Office
Room 2272

United Nations, New York

REs HQ 1/75 Contract - Mecting Halls & Cover Over Enst River Drive
ESTIMATE FOR CHANGE NO, 231 -
Layout of Perforated Metal Pan Ceilings,
Council Chamber - Elev, 62!'=0" & 70'-6"

References:
(a) U.N.Dwg. RA=20, dated 3/2/51
(b) Mr, James A. Dawson's letter dated 3/1L/51 to FI™S,Inc.
(c) Frs,Inc. letter (Grogan) to U.N, dated 3/26/51 (C.0.231)

Dear Sir:

Please be advised that there will be no change in our
total guaranteed maximum cost price for our Contract HQ 1/75 due
to changes required by references (2), (o) and (c) noted above.

7ill you kindly acknowledge receipt of and acceptance
of this estimate.

Very truly yours,
FULLER=-TURNER-V ALSH-SLATTERY ,INC.

.’Jl a ( 4

M. J. Grogan
MJG/CER/1br Project lianager



]

cc: Harrison
lMeleod
Zunser
Van Name

Healy

Hopper

5 September 1951

Fuller-Turner-Walsh-Slattery, Inc. \
403 East L2nd Street
New York l?, N.Y.

Re: Contract HE 1/75 - Meeting Halls and
Cover Over :kast River DUrive
Notification o £ Change No. 80 (R.P. 30)

Conduit Runout for Flood Lighting

Gentlemen:

Attached hereto is one copy of Notification of Change
No. 80 (R.P. 30) approved by James A. Dawson for the United Nations,

This approval is given for you to proceed with the work re-
quired by Part I only of the modification with reference to the east-
west line of the conduit runout for flood lighting.

It is understood that this approval does not include the cost
of this change as indicated in the Notification of Change No. 80, vhich
is solely an approximation. It is understood, also, that the acthal
price adjustment will be made as required by the terms of the contract,

Very truly yours,

James A, Dawson
Co-Ordinator of Construction
Enclosure Headquarters Flanning Office



v NSNS

I’s.'-oﬂf-/ﬁ’p;fﬁ-'

cc: Zunser
Hopper
Begley
Coke
Boldue
Herman
Rosenstein
Carbone

5 September 1951

Fuller-Turner-Walsh-Slattery, Ine,
403 Esst 42nd Sireet
N“ York 17, NUYI

Re: Contract HQ 1/75 - Meeting Halls
and Covering Over Hast Hiver Urive
Ghange Order No, 400

Gentlemen:

We are sending you herewith the following authorization issued by
the United Nations Building Management Service for items of work to be done
under Change No. 400, Meeting Halls,

Date Lien Description
29 August 1951 No, 21 Install a temporary wooden

door in the 2nd Basement,
Garage, to provide a storage
room for Telecommunications
equipment.

Very truly yours,

James A, Dawson
Co=Ordinator of Construction
Headcquarters Planning Office



5 Septexber 1951

Fuller-Turner-rolsh-3lattery, Ine.
L3 Zast L2 Strect
¥ew York 17, New York
Re: Nesting Nall and Cover Over East
River Orive - Contract i3 1/75
Carpentyy and Millwork

Centlesen:

we are forwarding to you today ten (17) eordes of each of the
following documents:

Finish Schedule Sheat lNo. 13, Revision Ho. 45,
dated 5 Sepltesber 1951
Drawing SK-380, Gevislon Re. 45,
dated 5 Septesber 1951

Flease refor to cur two (2) letters dated 31 August 1951 and &
mrlmﬂmithwomtmmpiudwm%mm
the request, in the letter of 4 Jcyteuber, that you proceed with
the work, and, in the 31 Mmgnst lotter, that you submit prices for
cur ccnsideration before procecding with the work.

Sinee then, we have decided to omit the Uregon Fine Batiems, Theve-
rm,mmnmmmummmmm

and south surfaces the sane ’ il
Chasber and the cast and west
ghould canse uo change the

g

James A. Dawson
Co-Urdinator of Construction

Headquarters Flamning Cifice

elean
¢c: Aussen
Nelson




-

OREGON 9-3950

FULLER-TURNER - WALSH - SLATTERY, INC.
UNITED NATIONS CONTRACT
403 EAST 42ND STREET

NEW YORK 17, N. Y. \

September 4, 1951

Mr. James A, Dawson
Co-Ordinator of Construction
Headquarters Planning Office
Room 2272 - United wations
New York, N.Y.

re: Contract HQ 1/75 - MEETING HhLLS & COVEER OVER EAST RIVER DRIVE
PARTIAL ESTIMATE #2 FOR CHANGE NO, 260 & 2604
"Revisions to Reproduction Area"

References: (a) Fﬂlo, Inc. letter (Reese) to U,N.,dated 5/4/51

(b) U.N.Dwgs SK-396, dated 5/2/51

(¢c) HMemorandum (Aussem) to M.M,Harris, dated 5/7/51

(d) U.N,letter (Dawson) to FIWS,Inc, dated 5/8/51

(e) FTWS,Inc, letter (Grogan) to U. N., dated 5/16/51

(£) och“dule Sheet j#55-iAtlantic Metal Products,Inc,
Shop Dwg., app'd, by U.N, 5/28/51

(g) C.I.S. #6567, dated 5/23/51

(h) FTI3,Inc, letter (Grogan) to U.N., dated 6/26/51

Dear Mr, Dawson:

In accordance with the authority and requirements of Article 8(g) of
our Contract HQ 1/75, we claim an increase in our total guaranteed
maximum cost price in the amount of FOURTEEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED
SEVENTY-SIX AND 02/100 DOLLsRS (414,176,02) to cover the cost of the
additional work as required by the above references,

The price is broken down as follows:
ADD DEDUCT

PART IV—S\,ct. 2,3,4 - Brennan & Sloan, Inc. % 19,54 - -
" 2,3,4 - FIWS, Inc. Lhy53 - -
n " 5,6, = J. Harry lMcNally Mason Co. 172,89 -
" " 13, = Wm, J, Scully, Inc, 104,81 - -
I n 14, =~ Atlantic Metal Prod,Co, 204,35 - -
n n 20, = Jeremiah Burns,Inc, 63,92 - -
" " 21, = T.A, O'Rourke, Inc, 1,300.,40 --
i ! 2L, - Abbott Glass Co,,Inc, 27,50 - -
" " 26, = J.I, Hass Co, Inc. 1,072.09 - -
" B 28, = Newell,Orr & Walsh,Inc, 84,00 - -
PART V -Section A - Kerby Saunders, Inc,  36;605491k - - 7945 33
i f B - Eugene Duklauer, Inc, 75,00 - -
n " C = Automatic Sprinkler Co, 629,07 - -
3 " D = Fischbach & lioore,Inc, 323,01 - -
Sy 176502~
/7, 066. 4F

Continued , , . P O )



Mr, James .., Dawson -2 September 4, 1951

re; Contract HQ 1/75 - Partial Ustimate #2 for Change No, 260 & 2604

Attached hereto is one (1) copy each of Kerby Saunders, Automatic
Sprinkler and Fischbach & Moore's Invoicew,

Will you kindly issue a Change Order - ADDITION in the amount of
WH5176702 to cover the cost of the changes in work itemized herein,

/4, veb. HY
Very truly yours,

FULLER-TURNERJNﬁLSH-SLATTERY, INC.

jt’] L‘)( 'ﬁd-'

o do Grogan B
Pro;oct Manager
MJG/CER/eas



OREGON 9-3950

FULLER-TURNER - WALSH -SLATTERY, INC.
UNITED NATIONS CONTRACT
403 EAST 42ND STREET

NEW YORK 17, N. Y.

September 4, 1951

Mr, James A, Dawson
Co=Ordinator of Construction
Headquarters Planning Office
Room 2272 - United wations
New Yorky HN.Y.

re: Contract HQ 1/75 - MEETING HAILLS & COVIER QVER EAST RIVER DRIVE
PARTIAL ESTIMATE #2 FOR CHANGE NO, 260 & 2604
"Revisions to Reproduction Area!

FIWS, Inc. letter (Reese) to U,N.,dated 5/4/51
U,N.Dwge SK-396, dated 5/2/51

Memorandum (Aussem) to M,M.Harris, dated 5/7/51
U.N,letter (Dawson) to FIWS,Inc, dated 5/8/51
FTWS,Inc, letter (Grogan) to U.N,, dated 5/16/51
Schedule Sheet j#55-Atlantic Metal Products,Inc,
Shop Dwg., app'd, by U.N, 5/28/51

C. Ic SI J?6567, dated 5/23/51

FTWS3,Inc, letter (Grogan) to U.N., dated 6/26/51

References:

Ho oo o

S N Nt M Nt S N N

pegos}

Dear Mr, Dawscn:

In accordance with the authority and requirements of Article 8(g) of
our Contract HQ 1/75, we claim an increase in our total guaranteed
maximum cost price in the amount of FOURTEEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED
SEVENTY-SIX AND 02/100 DULLARS ({14,176,02) to cover the cost of the
additional work as required by the above references,

The price is broken down as follows:
ADD  DEDUCT

PART IV-Sect, 2,3,4 - Brennan & Sloan, Inc, % 19454 = =
" " 2,3,4 - FIWS, Inc, Lhi53 --
" " 5,6, = J. Harry lcNally Mason Co. 172,89 -
ol " 13, «=WUm, J, Scully, Inc, 104481 - -
" " 1, = Atlantic Metal Prod,Co, 204435 = -
g " 20, = Jeremiah Burns,Inc, 63492 - -
n " 21, = T.A., O'Rourke, Inc, 1,300.40 =~ -
" " 2L, = Abbott Glass Co,,Inc, 2750 - -
i " 26, = J.I, Hass Co, Inc. 1,072,09 = =
" g 28, = Newell,Orr & Walsh,Inc, 8L, 00 - =
PART V -Section A - Kerby Saunders, Inc, 10,054.91 - -
B o B~ Eugene Duklauer, Inc, 75,00 - -
L " C = Automatic Sprinkler Co, 629,07 - -
" " D = Fischbach & loore,Inc, 23,01 - -
#14,176,02

Continued & % 4 % » i &



Mr, James ., Dawson -2 September 4, 1951

re: Contract HQ 1/75 - Partial Istimate #2 for Change Noe. 260 & 2604

Attached hereto is one (1) copy each of Kerby Saunders, Automatic
Sprinkler and Fischbach & lMoore's Invoicews,

Will you kindly issue a Change Order - ADDITION in the amount of
%14,176,02 to cover the cost of the changes in work itemized herein,

Very truly yours,

FULLER-TURNER-WALSH-SLATTERY, INC.

I“io J.‘_GI‘Ogan :
Project Manager
MJG/CER/eas



FULLER-TURNER-W:LSH~-SLATTERY, INC.
UNITED N.TIONS CUNT®ICT HQ 1/75-MCETING HALLS & COVER OVER E .ST RIVER
DRIVE

(BREAKDOWN OF PRICES)
P.HTIiL ESTIMATE #2 FOR CH.NGE NO. 260 & 2604

I - Sections 2,3,4 - CONCRETE & CEMANT WORK
(Brennan & Sloan, Inc,) ADD DEDUCT

1 - Patch beams wherc Busflucts pass thru

3-lMason Hrs, @ .,3.00 5 9,00 WA
3-Laborers " @ 2,15 6445 oo
| (T5el5 |
Welfare & Pension Fund 0493 5
16,38 =
O¢ & P. @ 15% 2.46 r—
FO4B & UI 0e70 -
TOTAL UUITION 19454 ot
II ~ Sections 2,3,4 — CONCHETZ & CEMENT WORK
(FTWS, Inc,.)
1) Cutting conerete and cleanup
See FTUS WR's OL4776 & 014821 whilie53 -
III - Sections 5,6, — V..SONRY & MORT..RS
(J. Harry lcially iason Corp,)
1) .dd Patching due to alterations in
Reproduction irea
Material
109 pcse 4" CB @ £104/M 11.34 -
.66 CY Mortar @ ..10,50/CY 6,93 - v
Sub-Total-Material 18427 -
3% Sales Tax 0455 Y
Labcr
lh—l/2 Bricklayer Hrs, @ 3.25 47.13 #
apprentice n @ 2,80 14.00 - -
25-1/2 Laborer n @ 2,15 54.85 o
SubTctal Labor 115.9 -
Welf.r’ens. 3 etc. 11.02 -
SubTotal L & M 145,80 - -
154 0. & F. 21.87 - -
FO.LB & UI 522 -
TOTAL s DITION 172,89 -
IV - Section 13, - CONSTRUCTION INSUL: TION
(Wm. J, Scully, Inc.)
1) Patch Fibpeglas Ceiling
Labor 30,60 o
Welf, & Pension Funds 1.84 - -
Maturial 2'?!20 -
89094 ~ -
15% 0. & P, 13.49 -
FOAB & UI lz 28 -
TOT.L ALDITION %104,81 T
V = Section 14 = HOLLOW MET.L UOURS,FRAMES & THIM
(atlantic Mctal Preducts, Inc.)
1) Change l=ppy Uoors, Type i#b to Type i#7 8,70 -
2) Furnish and install l-pair Flush 5!'=O"x6'-4"
non-labelled doors, opening "W", B.E. Finish 146,00 - -
3) Furnish and install 1-Combination Steel Buck
5'-Q"x6'-4", Prire Finish, opening "W" 23,00 - -
177.70 -
Ou & P. = 153 26,65 - -
TOTAL ADDITION /204435 il

Page =l-



FULLE i~TURNE (V.LSH~SL.TTERY, INC,
UNITS N.TIONS CONT...CT HQ 1/75<EETING HaLLS & COVOR OVER E.ST RIVER LKIVE
(B...KJOWN OF FiICES)
P.ARTL.L £STIN.TE #2 FOit CH.NGE NO., 260 & 260

VI = Section 20 = FURIKING & LATHING
(Jeremiah Burns, Inc,)

ADD DEDUCT
1)- Install corner beads and angle plaster
stop Reproduction Area - Burns EWO #888
2) F & L Pocket at ceiling-Reproduction Area
Burns EWO #1755
1/2 Foreman Hrs, @ 3,57-1/2 & 179 -
14 Lather Hrs, @ 3,00 42,00 -
Welf, & Pens, Funds 2,63 -
70 LF Exp. Corner Beads & 48,00/MLF 3.36 - -
30 LF 1"x1"x1/8" ingle @ 88,80/MLF 2,56 - -
15 LF 1" HR Channel @ A42,00/MLF 0s07 -
2 SY 3.4# Black Lath @ 0,38/SY 0,76 o e
53.8? e
15% 0 & P, 8,08
FOAB & UI 1497
TCTAL ADDITION 503492 = -
VII - Section 21 —~ PLAST_RING
(T.A. O'Rourke, Inc.)
1) Additional plastering as per O!'Rourke
Voucher Nos, 2414, 20,21,22,23,24,25,
26,27,28,3%,36,10,01,02 & 2397
1, Foreman Hrs, @ 4.43-1/3 62,07 - -
154 Plaster " @ 3,30 508420 -
140 Laborer " @ 2,60 364,00 -
168 Hours-Pension Fund @ 20¢ 33,60 -
3% Welfare Fund 28,03 - -
36 Bags Neat @ 88-3/L¢ 31.95 - -
19-1/2 Bags Plaster @ 1.,13-3/4 22,18 --
L, Bags Lime @ 66-1/l¢ 29.15 -
6 CY Sand @ 2,30 13,80 -
5 Bags Sand @ 25¢ 1e25 -
1,094,23 .
15% 0. & P. 164,13
FOAB & UIL 42,04
TOTAL ADDITION 31,300,440 -
VIIT - Section 24 - GLiSS & GLAZING
1) Furnish and Install Polished Wire Glass
for l-pair Doors 23,91 i
155\; 00 &Po _3..52 b A
TOTul, ADDITICN 227450 --
IX - Section 26 ~ PaINT & FINISH
(J.1. Hass Co. Inc,)
1) Paint bus lines in Reproduction Area
Hass Invoice Nos. 4130, 31, 32, 33
Foreman— 43-1/2 Hrs, @ 2.60 , 113,10 S
Men 167 " @ 2,60 L,34420 .
58 G als, Lead & Zinc Paint @ 4,15 240,70 o
Brushes, Tools & Equipment 59.83 -
Insurance on Labor 24470 =
Welfare Fund 38,31 - e
) 910,84 - -
155 0. & P, 136,62 = -
FO4B & UL 24£6§ ==
TOT.L ADDITION +1,072,09 -

Page =2-



FULLER~-TURNE: .~ LSH-SLATTERY, INC.
UNITED N.TIONS CONT..nCT H& 1/75 = MEETING HuLLS & COVECR OVER E..ST RIVER DRIVE
(BRE..KDOWN OF PRICES) ,
PARTI.L ESTIM.TE #2 FOR CH..NGE NO, 260 & 260:

X « Section 28 — RESILIENT FLOOR COVRING
(Wewell, Orr & Walsh, Inc.)

4DD DEDUCT
1) Furnish and Install 4" .isnhalt Tile Base

9-1/2 Hrs, Labor @ 3,913 37,17
300 LF 4" Kenbase @ 0,113 33,90
Cement .97
73.04 73,04 - -
15% 0. & P, 10.96

TOT~L ADDITION 58L.,00 - -

XI - P.RT V = 3ection ".i" - Heating,Ventilating & [ir Conditioning
(Kerby Saunders, Inc.)

1) .dd for changes to heating, ventilation and
chilled water piping and insulation - Repro-
duction ..rea, Oee KS Invoice No, 892 attached _
hereto. 210,054,491 - -

XII - PuiT V - Section "B! - PLULBING
(Eugene Duklausr, Inc,)

1) Supply temporary water - Reproduction
area, agreed Price with Mr. Hannegan
of UN :l 75:% -

XITI - P.RT V - Section "C" — SPRINKLERS
(automatic Sprinkler Corp. of imerica)

1) Furnish labor and material for changes
in Heproduction .res as directed, See
automatic invoice No, 16335D attached & 629,07 - =
hereto,

XIV - PuRT V ~ Scction "D" -~ EIECT.tIC
(Fischbach & Moore, Inc.)

1) Furnish necessary labor for maintaining
temporary light ond power for various
tradcs as dirceted, See Fischbach & Moore _
invoice No, 16221 attached hereto. @ 323,01 -

Pagz =3~



=5

OREGON 9-3950

FULLER -TURNER - WALSH - SLATTERY, INC.
UNITED NATIONS CONTRACT
403 EAST 42np STREET

NEW YORK 17, N. Y.
Septonber lj, 1951

Mr, Jamcs Ae Dawson
Co=0Ordinntor of Construction
Hgadquarters Planning Office
Room 2272

United Nations 17, New York

RE: CONTRACT HQ 1/75 - MEETING HALIS AND COVER OVER EAST RIVER DRIVE
| 4 Oc 3

tructura ange

References: a) United Nations Drawing MH-CS-18l, dated 11/12/50
b) FTWB Letter (Grogan) to United Nations dated 8/21/6L(CH.#330)

Dear Sirs

In accardance with the requirements and authority of Artiecle 8(g) of our Cone
tract HQ 1/75, we hereby claim an inercase in owr total guarantecd maximum cost
price in the lump sum amount of EIGHTY FOUR DOLLARS AND EIGHTY NINE CENTS ($8L.89)
for the items listed heredtt which arc required by %he ehanges in the structural
drawing in reference "a' above and by our Change No. 330,

The above increase is broken dowm as followss

SECTINS 2, 3 and )i = CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION UURK ADD
(Brennan & Sloany Ince)
a) Cut holes and reinforeing rcplace rcinforeing and patch holes
in accordance with reference "al,
1) ﬁ.dd OG.I'pOHtCr time-: ? hrs- @ $3000ﬁ1r00 ssseBbRepesseRRRN ::3 21.00’
2) ﬂ.dd labor times 10 hrs. @ %2015/})1‘..-..----.6-.--..-. 21.50 P
3) fa.d.d 18# of 3/8" I‘Oi'[lf. I‘Ods @$0.0612/1b.....¢|0- esecnve 1.10
L) Add 76 sqefts of 5/8" plywood @ $275¢L40/pcr Heeseesseses 20,93
5) Add 16 cusft. of 3000# concrete @ 5‘58‘368/037'-..-- sesscese 5.08
Welfare & PCnSiOI] Fund 6% on 5-_31{2.50...... 2.55
0 & P 155% on 5372.].60l......l..ll..il.ll.l 10.82
FOAB h. % on 53]42.50.0.....oll.naooouaooo. l. 1
TOTAL ADDITON = THIS ESTIMiTFseeesses 3 8E.§9

Will you kindly issuc a Change Order-ADDITION in thec amount of $8l,89 to cover
the additional work itemized aboves

Very truly yours,
F"JLLE(R-TUMER_W.ISH-SLLTTMY, INC.
')a’);/.({;, Tl -

MJGsCER . ame Mo J+ Grogan’
Projcet Manager



-

OREGON 9-3950

FULLER-TURNER - WALSH - SLATTERY, INC.
UNITED NATIONS CONTRACT
403 EAST 42nD STREET

NEW YORK 17, N. Y.
September 4, 1951

Mr, Yames '. Dawson
Co-Ordinator of Construction
Headquarters Planning Office
Koom 2272 United Hations
New York, N.Y.

re: Contract IQ 1/75 - MIETING H .LLS & COV:IR OVEL E..ST RIVER DRIVE -
PaRTILL BSTIMGTE NO. 6 for CH.NGI NOe 232
"Excavation Laborers, Trucks, working under
Dircction of Ir, D.S. licGrath",

Dear kr,. Dawson:

In accordance with the requirements and authority of .rticle 8(g)

of our Contract HQ 1/75, we claim an increase in our totil guaranteed
maximum cost price in the amount of TWO THOUS/ND FIVE HUNDRED TWELVE
.ND 25/100 DOLL..RS (.,2,512.25) for furnishing excavation labor fore-
man, excavition laborers, trucks and bulldozers in the number re-
quested daily by your lr. D. S. licGrath to perform whatever work fge may
direct the.i to do. The furnishing of these laborers and equipment is
being done in accord:mnce with verbal instructions fra: Mr. J, Zunser,

The above amount covers the costs indicated on:
Ae The Dzily Work Reports emucerated below, of which the

Owner's copy is attachod hereto,
TOT..L OF DuILY WOHK IEFCKTS o« o o o w2,019.21

Nos, 15649 15674 13687
15650 15675 15688
15651 15676 15689
15652 15678 15690
15653 15679 15691

B, C.I.S. #6535
"emove Teuporary Concrete Coping from Ilamp #10 South
Parking A41'-0" Ievels This is also to cover Cleanup and
Trucking of Brokcn Concrete,

See the Daily lork iteports enumerated = below, of which the
Owner's copy iéo%’gtnahed_%‘attgz& —— " 219,58

£ F i IOt { . . L T B T L]
Nos, 15622 Tl AetLE WO, ’

15625 15655 15677
15628 15656
15630 15657
15632 15658

Continued « « ¢ ¢ »

v



Mr., James ., Dawson -2 Septenber 4, 1951

re: Contract HY 1/75 - £.KLTL.L E3TIM.TE NO. 6 for CH.NGC N0, 232

Ce The Eugene Duklauer invoices enunerated below, three (3)
copies of cach of which zre attached hercto, .. copy of
cich of the supporting Daily Labor and Matcrial vouchers
is alrcady in your files:

INVOICE D. TLD VCUCHEL, NUIMBER JIOUNT
8/17/51 T P23 o1s 40

TOT.L .DITION - P.RTT.L DSTIM.TE #6 . 453,512,425

Will you kindly issue n Change Order - 4.UDITION in the arount of
w2y512425 covering the aiditional work itenized above,

Very truly yours,

FULLEH <TUidiFli=d. LOH=SL.TTTHY, INC,
e L ! :
)J)ffﬁ/f?h{,_z

M. Jdv Grogan

Project licnager
LJG/CER/eas



=&

OREGON 9-3950

FULLER-TURNER - WALSH -SLATTERY, INC.
UNITED NATIONS CONTRACT
403 EAST 42nD STREET

NEW YORK 17, N. Y.

/

September L, 195

iire Jaiies A« Davison

Co=(Ordinator of Construction
Headquarters Planning Office

Room 2272 = United Nations P
New York, New York e

Res Contract HQ 1/75 - lieeting
Halls and Covering Over
East River Drive
Information Required from
the United Nations

Dear :r. Dawson:

We are sending you herewith three (3) copies of each of the
followings

List Noe. 1 = Architectural Information Required
fraa the United Nations.

List No., 2 - ldechanical and Electrical Information
Required from the United Nations.

Will you please do everything possible to make available to
us promptly all of the information requested in Lists Nos.
1 and 2,

Very truly yours,

FULLER-TURNER-WALSH-SLATTERY, INC.
P e
&, / s ES C

C. E. Reese ’

Project Engineer






FULLER-TURNER~W..LSH-SLATTERY, INC.
403 Tast L42nd Street

List No. 1 September L, 1951

+3CHITECTUR.LL INFORwATION REQUIRED
FRO4 THE UNITED N.TIONS
JMEFTING HLLLS

1. Trusteeship Council Chauber

(a) Shop drawings of materials purchased abroad.

(b) Spacing of sub-battens for the North and South walls.

2. Data on Directional Signs, Space Designations, Bulletin
and Directory Boards.



FULLER-TURNER-WiLSH=SLATTERY, INC.
103 East 42nd Strect
New York, N. Y.

List No. 2 September L, 1951
MEETING HALIS

MECHANICLL AND ELECTRICAL INFORUATION
REQUIRED FROM THE UNITED NATIONS IN
CQRDER TO CQMPLETE THE UEETING HALLLS

1. Revised Detail of Clock on South Wall of Trustee Council

Sce also Item la, List #1



cc: Zunser

Hopper
Hannegan

Harris
Weigel
Aussenm

L September 1951

Fuller-Turner-Walsh-3lattery, Inc.
403 Bast 42nd Street
New Tork 17, N.Y.

Attention: Mr, C. B. Reese, Project Engineer

He: Contract HQ 1/75 - Heeting Halls
and Cover Over East Hiver Drive

(Saﬂ'ica Drive Sprinkler Hﬂ}

Gentlemen:

Regarding the guestion of intent and clarification of the Contract
Specifications for Sprinkler Work on the above project asked of our Mr. J. J.
Hannegan by your ¥r. C. Bartley, please be advised as follows:

Division 4, SPRINKLER SYSTEM, under Paragraph Ci=02, PIPE AND FITTINGS,
on Page V=Ci4-1, states "All sprinkler piping shall be galvanized standard weight
steel pipe with approved standard weight cast iron, threaded or flanged, sprinkler
fittings.” It is the intent of this paragraph that all sprinkler piping installed
on this job be galvanized; and by definition "piping" includes both pipe and fittings.
The word "galvanized" is an adjective modifying both the noun pipe and the noun
fittings,

As your subcontractor, The Automatic Sprinkler Corporation of America
has not installed galvanized fittings in the above noted location as required we
request you instruct your subcontractor te prims: coat the installed black cast
iron fittings with zinc chromate primer so that subsequent finished painting can
be completed or submit an estimate of credit for the substitution made,

Very truly yours,

James A. Dawson it
Co-~Urdinator of Construction

JJHazeh - Headquarters Planning Office



SAE e e s e Ty

i, September 1951

Fuller-Turner-Walsh-Slattery, Inc.
403 East 42nd Street

New York 17, H.Y.
ittention: Mr. C. E. leese, Project Engineer

He: Contract HY 1/75 - Meeting Halls and Cover
Over Tast Aiver Urive - Flumbing Work
(icceptance of Contractor's Guarantee Period
For Certain Mechanical Eguipment In Use Due

. To Occupation of Building before Final
_Acceptance By Owners)

Gentlemen:

We have vour letter dsted the 28th August, 1951, listing the starting
dates of the one (1) year "marantee “eriod for tuc following mechanical equipment
furnished and instelled in the 3rd HDasement Pump Room of the Leebing Hall Building
by vour subcontractor hugene Duklauer, Inc.

Mechani y nt Location Guarantee Start Da
1 Spare lLow-Rise House fump Meeting Hall Building August 18, 1950
1 Spare High-Rise louse [ump Heeting lall building August 18, 1950
1 Fire Pump Meeting lall Building December 1, 1950

The above list of starting dates Tor the one (1) year Guarantee Period
for the installed equipment is herewith aceepted subject to all of the Requirements
of the Contract., This list supplements your previously submitted lists of starting
dates of certain other installed mechanical equipment and fixtures submitted under
dates of the 15th January, 1951 and 6th July, 1951, respectively and which has been
accepted under date of the 22nd August, 1951, subject to all of the Hequirements of
the Contracts.

Further, you ure hereby notified tnat the acceplance of the above listed
equipment for maintenance purposes by the United Nations is also effective as of
3:30 P.M. Friday 24 August, 1951, as this equipment was included at the time the
other equipment and fixture installations inspection was made.



cc: Zunser
Hopper
Hannegah
Harris
Begley
Van Name
McLeod

Fuller-Turner-Walsh-3lattery, Ine. -2 L September 1951

HQ 1/75 - Plumbing Work

It is understood a final. insvection must be uade by the Contractor's
spresentatives and the Owner's lepresentatlves at the expiration dutes of the
Luarantee Period and before formal acceptance of the work by the United Nations,

Very truly yours,

James 4, Dawson
Co-Ordinator of Construction
JJHa:eh Headquarters Planning Office



L Septexbepy 1951

fulles~Turnep-dolsh-attery, Ine,
LB Yast 42 Strect
Hew York 17, Kew Tork
Be: leetlng Hall and Cover Over Last
Biver Drive - Contract 11 1/75
Pgiods Finishine

Jentleuen:

On3 Asgust 1951 we forwarded you ten (10) copiss of the
following doeunents:

Dwgs DSKel115«F, Rewisiom Wo, 43, deted 31 fugust 1951
" 3K-360, " L "

L] ;i::'_lj, a L] L L L L ]
Bullstins of Changes to Revision No, 43, dated 31
Auprst 1951,

rroceed with the work indissted on the ghove docwmonts
and submit for cur consideration rices which say affect the Cone
tract rice,

- Very tmly yours,

\ I\L‘/ Jres A, Dawson

> Co-Urdinator of Construction

: L5’/'.7;1;113-:%:331 Headguarters Flaming OfTice
ce: Aussen

Felson
~eigel
Healy
Harris
Hoprer
Zunsey
Vaniane
Ryer
Veleod



4 Septesber 1952

Res 1mingﬂallamt.mr"muat
River Orive - Contract i
"sclanMChm WM

is of even date wo are forwmrding you tusnty-five
(25) coples of Drewing If-iii=f=l4, dated 31 Agust 1951,

“loase subit for cur consideration the prices whieh
affect the Comtraet irice due to the wrk inlicsted on tals
drawing, Aifter regeipt of same, we shall imstruct you how to
rroceed,

Very tmly yours,

{ ] ’.l ! ) i
: lzl Jums A, Dawson
Co-Upiinator of Construetion

W e13gm .
ons Aanow Hesdguarters “lamming (ffice

Helson

Weigel

Healy

Harris

Hoiper

unser

Vanliiame

Ryer

Heleod

Hannegan

S&H -2




e ? a0 H
2] §8 358 u¥
| m il 3 | _Mm
m i MM 4 m“m,m o W mmm
LA .m‘m i 1t
PRI
it i

R
| §
amw mmm mm m mm_E

\®)

JHe tean




